

MARKET RELEASE

24 January 2018

Ausmex Mining Group Ltd

TRADING HALT

The securities of Ausmex Mining Group Ltd (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 29 January 2018, or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: AMG

Sebastian Bednarczyk
SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)



24 January 2018

ASX Compliance (Perth Branch) Attention: Trading Halts Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/ Madam

Request of Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 Ausmex Mining Group Ltd (ASX:AMG) hereby requests that a voluntary trading halt of the Company's securities be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX).

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, the Company advises that:

- it is seeking a trading halt pending the release of a material announcement in relation to exploration results by the Company; and
- the trading halt is to commence immediately at the commencement of the trading day of Wednesday, 24 January 2018 until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 29 January 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Mientze Tang Company Secretary

Tel: 02 8315 3268